ORDINANCE NO. 70-2

ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF A ROAD IN KENDALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the road situated in Bristol Lake Subdivision and terminating on Kennedy Road located in the North West Quarter, Sec. 22 and South West Quarter, Sec. 15, Township 37 North, Range 7, East of 3rd P.M., Kendall County, Illinois was designated Lillian Road on a certain plat of subdivision approved by the Board of Supervisors, Kendall County, Illinois on April 9th, 1962 and recorded on May 10th, 1962 and the Board of Supervisors of Kendall County, Illinois is now of the opinion that the name of said road should be changed to "Lillian Lane";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Kendall, State of Illinois that the name of the road "Lillian Road" located in Sections 22 and 15 of Bristol Township as now appears on the "Official Kendall County Road Map, be, and the same is hereby changed to "Lillian Lane".

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the County Clerk of Kendall County, Illinois, be, and she is hereby authorized and directed in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance to change the name of said road as hereinabove determined on the "Official Kendall County Road Map" and that the name of said road from the date of the adoption of this Ordinance be as in this Ordinance designated above.

ADOPTED this 10th day of March, A.D. 1970.

Ammetern.

Clerk.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors, Kendall County, Illinois.